Securities via physical settlement of derivatives or other securities

  Securities pursuant to rights issue

  Securities via a placement

  Securities following conversion/exercise of rights, options, warrants or other convertibles

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via market transaction

  Acceptance of take-over offer for the Listed Issuer
Corporate action by the Listed Issuer which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder did not
participate in (please specify):

  Others (please specify): ✔

Acquisition of:

Disposal of:

Other circumstances:

The share capital of the Company has increased by the allotment and issuance of 11,161,028 new shares,
resulting in a dilution of the interest held.

Page 6 of 7FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying rights/options/
warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial Shareholder/
Unitholder before and after the transaction:

9.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

134,496,630 482,129,774 616,626,404

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

11.16 40.02 51.18

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

134,496,630 482,129,774 616,626,404

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

11.06 39.65 50.71

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 11 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

10.

HPRY Holdings Limited's deemed interest in the shares arises from its shareholdings in Perennial Real Estate
Holdings Pte. Ltd. and Perennial (Capitol) Holdings Pte. Ltd..

Attachments (if any): 11.

12.

(a) SGXNet announcement reference of the first notification which was announced on
SGXNet (the "Initial Announcement"):

If this is a replacement of an earlier notification, please provide:

Date of the Initial Announcement:(b)